

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-220

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A RADIO FREQUENCY USE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GATEWAY NATIONAL RECREATION AREA AND THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Gateway National Recreation Area requires radio communications access to the Borough of Highlands' radio system on certain frequencies; and

WHEREAS, such communications are essential for joint operations or mutual aid; and

WHEREAS, use of the authorized frequencies will be restricted to intercommunications between the Gateway National Recreation Area and the Borough for the purpose of public safety and mutual aid communications; and

WHEREAS, the Gateway National Recreation Area has requested that the Borough enter into a Radio Frequency Use Agreement which sets forth the terms and conditions under which the Gateway National Recreation Area may have access to the Borough of Highlands' radio system.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the Mayor, Borough Clerk and/or Borough Administrator be and are hereby authorized to execute a Radio Frequency Use Agreement between the Gateway National Recreation Area and the Borough of Highlands, subject to the approval of the Borough Attorney and the Chief of Police.

Motion to Approve Resolution 18-220:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Х	Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
RYAN	Х		Х			
O'NEIL			Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held October 17th 2018. WITNESS my hand this 18th day of October 2018.

re Dicolio

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk